policies) .

Ind AS estimates as at 1 April 2016 are consistent with the estimates as at the same date made in conformity
with previous GAAP. The Company made estimates for following items in accordance with Ind AS at the date of
transition as these were not required under previous GAAP:
1.   Investment in equity instruments carried at FVPL or FVOCI;
2.   Investment in debt instruments carried at FVPL

A.1.2
Classification and measurement of financial assets
Ind AS 101 requires an entity to assess classification and measurement of financial assets (investment in debt
instruments) on the basis of the facts and circumstances that exist at the date of transition to Ind AS.

52

B. Reconciliations between previous GAAP and Ind AS
The following reconciliations provide a quantification of the effect of significant differences arising from the transition
from previous GAAP to Ind AS as required under Ind AS 101 :

(a) Reconciliation of equity as at date of transition (1 April 2016)

(Rs in Lakhs)

Particulars Notes to
first time
adoption

 Regrouped
Previous

GAAP

 Ind AS
adjustments

  Ind AS

ASSETS

Non-current assets

Financial Assets

Investments 1  22.45  (7.66)  14.79

Current Tax Assets (Net)  1.15 -  1.15

Current assets

Financial Assets

Trade receivables  0.09  -   0.09

Cash and cash equivalents  10.09 -  10.09

Loans  470.34  -   470.34

Other current assets  0.78 -  0.78

 Total assets  504.90  (7.66)  497.24

Particulars Notes to
first time
adoption

 Regrouped
Previous

GAAP

 Ind AS
adjustments

  Ind AS

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Equity

Equity Share capital  90.00  -   90.00

Other Equity 1  405.66  (2.24)  403.42

Current liabilities

Financial Liabilities

Trade payables  0.66 -  0.66

Short Term Provision 2  5.42  (5.42)  -

Other current liabilities  3.16  -   3.16

Total equity and liabilities  504.90  (7.66)  497.24

53

b) Reconciliation of equity as at 31 March 2017

(Rs in Lakhs)

Particulars Notes to
first time
adoption

 Regrouped
Previous

GAAP

 Ind AS
adjustments

  Ind AS

ASSETS

Non-current assets

Financial Assets

  Investments 1  22.45  (2.80)  19.65

  Other financial assets  1.50  -   1.50

Current assets

Financial Assets

Trade receivables  0.30  -   0.30

Cash and cash equivalents  15.16 -  15.16

Loans  137.51  -   137.51

Other current assets  352.28  -   352.28

Total assets  529.20  (2.80)  526.40

Particulars Notes to
first time
adoption

 Regrouped
Previous

GAAP

 Ind AS
adjustments

  Ind AS

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Equity

Equity Share capital  90.00  -   90.00

Other Equity 1  427.96  (2.80)  425.16

LIABILITIES

Current liabilities

Financial Liabilities

Trade payables  1.74 -  1.74

Provisions  0.39 -  0.39

Other current liabilities  9.11  -   9.11

Total equity and liabilities  529.20  (2.80)  526.40

54

c) Reconciliation of Statement of Profit and Loss for the year ended 31 March 2017

(Rs in Lakhs)

Particulars Notes to
first time
adoption

 Regrouped
Previous

GAAP

 Ind AS
adjustments

  Ind AS

Income

Revenue from Operations  49.37  -   49.37

Other Income  1.39  -   1.39

Total income  50.76  -   50.76

Expenses

Employee benefits expense  4.50  -   4.50

Other expenses  14.88  -   14.88

Total expenses  19.38  -   19.38

Profit before tax  31.38  -   31.38

Income tax expense

  Current tax  9.08 -  9.08

  Taxation of Earlier Years  0.01  -   0.01

Profit for the year  22.29  0.00  22.29

Other Comprehensive Income

Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss

 - Gain/(Loss) on Fair Valuation of Investment 1  -   4.86  4.86

Total Comprehensive Income  22.29  4.86  27.15

d) Reconciliation of Equity

Particulars  Notes As at
31st March,

2017

As at
1st April,

2016

Tax equity under Previous GAAP  517.96  495.66

Adjustment Impact: Gain/(loss)

Fair Value of Investment 1 (2.80) (2.24)

Total IND AS Adjustment (2.80) (2.24)

Total equity under IND AS 515.16 493.43

55

C) Notes to first-time adoption:

1) Note: Fair valuation of investments
Under the previous GAAP, investments in equity instruments and debentures were classified as long-term investments
or current investments based on the intended holding period and realisability. Long-term investments were carried